

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF)	
DONALD DUCK,)	
and)	Case No. FD - 99 - 1234
DAISY DUCK,)	
Respondent.)	

CHILD SUPPORT COMPUTATION (2 children) - Shared Time in Excess of 120 nights

Child's Name	Date of Birth	FATHER	MOTHER	COMBINED
Huey	May 17, 1994			
Louie	August 4, 1996			
1. MONTHLY GROSS INCOME		\$ 3,500.00	2,300.00	
a) Less pre-existing support for children not before the court		-	245.00	.00
b) Less pre-existing support alimony arising from prior case		-	.00	.00
c) Less debt service for pre-existing joint debt		-	40.00	.00
2. MONTHLY ADJUSTED GROSS INCOME		= 3,215.00	2,300.00	5,515.00
3. Each parent's PERCENTAGE SHARE OF INCOME		58.296%	41.704%	
4. Basic Support Obligation of both parents (from Schedule)				1,002.00
5. BASIC OBLIGATION ADJUSTED FOR SHARED TIME (1.5 x line 4)				1,503.00
6. EACH PARENT'S SHARE of adjusted basic obligation		\$ 876.19	626.81	
(% Share of income of each [line 3] x Shared time adjusted obligation [line 5])				
7. OVERNIGHTS with each parent		132	233	
8. PERCENTAGE TIME with each parent		36.164%	63.836%	
9. From each parent's share (line 6) of the basic support obligation:				
a. Amount each is expected to personally expend for needs of children		316.87	400.13	
(Each parent's own time percentage [line 8] x Each parent's share of support [line 6])				
b. Amount each parent is expected to transfer to other parent for				
other parent to spend for needs of children (overnights adjustment)		\$ 559.32	226.68	
(Each parent's support share [line 6] minus amount shown on [line 9a])				
10. Health Insurance paid by each parent (children's share)		115.00	.00	115.00
11. Proportional share of health insurance expenses		-	67.04	47.96
(% Share of income of each [line 3] x Total health insurance expenses [line 10])				
12. Health insurance expenses paid in excess of proportional share		= 47.96	N/A	
(Expenses paid by each [line 10] minus proportional share of such expenses [line 11])				
13. Total owed by each to other		\$ 511.36	226.68	
(Support owed to other [line 9b] minus insurance paid in excess of share [line 12])				
14. BASE SUPPORT AMOUNT TO BE PAID (Father pays Mother)		\$284.68		

The Guidelines were followed. The amount shown on Line 14 shall be paid as the Base Child Support Amount.

Comments or Additional Findings:

This case has been going on much too long and it is time to bring it to an end.
This is line 2 of the case and my opinion has not changed much since the first line

Additional calculations, instructions, orders and signatures appear on Page 2

June 24, 2004

If the Guidelines are being followed, then the Court Further Orders:

Certain additional expenses, now totaling **\$250.00**, are to be paid in proportion to income.

- (a) As of the date of this Order the additional expenses and the parties who will actually be paying them are as follows:

	Father	Mother	Total
Child care expenses	\$.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Health care expenses	\$150.00	\$.00	\$150.00
(b) Total additional expenses:	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
(c) Each party's proportionate share (~58% and 42%):	\$145.74	\$104.26	
(d) Amount paid in excess of proportionate share (line b - line c):	\$4.26	N/A	

Summary:

(e) Base Support (from page 1) (includes Health Insurance when applicable):	\$284.68
(f) Subtract this amount to offset excess payment of expenses by Father:	4.26
(g) Net monthly payment (Father pays Mother):	\$280.42

Child Care expenses include all reasonable child care expenses related to employment or searching for employment or related to education or training likely to enhance employment income.

Health Care expenses include all reasonable medical, dental, orthodontic, psychological or any other physical or mental health expenses of a child incurred by either parent and not reimbursed by insurance.

Changes and Documentation: Any expense listed above is current only as of the date of this Order, and is likely to change from time to time.

If an expense for child care, health care, transportation or some other item is ordered to be paid, and such expense does change, each party's share of such changed expenses shall, without need for further court order, be automatically re-allocated in proportion to income.

Each party who incurs an expense that is to be shared shall provide the other party with timely documentation of that expense, and shall provide timely documentation of any change in the amount of that expense. Documentation shall be provided when requested, but not more often than monthly.

Payment within 30 days: Any payment or adjusted payment required to be made by one party to the other because the other party has incurred an expense shall be paid within 30 days of the receipt of documentation of that expense.

Health Insurance: If the cost of Health Insurance changes from the amount shown on Page 1 at Line 10, such change may be the basis for a court ordered modification of the amount of Base Support to be paid as shown on Page 1 at Line 14.

June 24, 2004

 JUDGE

APPROVED FOR ENTRY:

 Attorney for Petitioner

 Attorney for Respondent